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To: "Kenneth N. Barish" <Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>, Helen Caines <helen.caines@yale.edu>, Jiangyong Jia

<jiangyong.jia@stonybrook.edu>, Daniel Cebra <cebra@physics.ucdavis.edu>, "Wang, Fugiang" <fqwang@purdue.edu>,
James Brandenburg <jbrandenburg@bnl.gov>, Zhenyu Ye <yezhenyu@uic.edu>, niseem magdy <niseemm@gmail.com>,

Nihar Sahoo <nihar@rcf.rhic.bnl.gov>, Sevil Salur <salur@physics.rutgers.edu>, Raghav Kunnawalkam Elayavalli
<kunnawalkamraghav@gmail.com>, Yi Yang <yiyang@ncku.edu.tw>, Barbara Trzeciak <barbara.trzeciak@gmail.com>,

Sooraj Radhakrishnan <skradhakrishnan@]bl.gov>, Xiaofeng Luo <xfluo@ccnu.edu.cn>, Frank Geurts <geurts@rice.edu>,

subhash singha <connectsubhash@gmail.com>, Xin Dong <XDong@]bl.gov>, Rongrong Ma <marr@bnl.gov>, Takafumi
Niida <niida@bnl.gov>, "ruanlj@rcf.rhic.bnl.gov" <ruanlj@rcf.rhic.bnl.gov>, hanna.zbroszczyk@gmail.com

Dear All

Since we will need to come up with a concrete plan in this year's BUR on how we will achieve our statistics goals, | think it

would be helpful to review what was discussed last year and modify accordingly.

1) MB program

Assumed weeks: 14

ZDC rate: 50 kHz

DAQ rate: 4.7 kHz

Combined RHIC+STAR uptime: 50%
Number of events: 20 B

2) For rare probes, the estimation is based on Run16 performance, i.e. sampled 12.8 nbA-1 without vertex cut

in 11 weeks at ZDC rate ~ 70 kHz.

14 weeks with 50 kHz: 12.8 * 14/11 *50/70 * 102/111 = 10.7 nbA-1 (102/111 is due to cogging at sPHENIX)

34 weeks with 100kHz: 12.8 * 34/11 * 100/70 * 102/111 = 51.9 nbA-1

In total, we can sample 62.6 nbA-1 in 2023+2025. If you have a vertex cut of 70 cm (30cm), please apply a
factor of 0.9 (0.6) to the sampled luminosity.

Best
Rongrong
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